Vacuum generator cartridge VN
537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
Vacuum generator cartridge VN
Characteristics
At a glance
Decentralised vacuum generation in the housing.

537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
Vacuum generator cartridge VN
Type code
001 Series
VN Vacuum generator
002 Nominal width of Laval nozzle
05 0.45 mm
07 0.70 mm
10 0.95 mm
14 1.4 mm
20 2.0 mm
003 Ejector characteristics
H High vacuum/standard
L High suction rate/standard
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
Vacuum generator cartridge VN
Datasheet
General technical data
Nominal size, Laval nozzle 0.45 0.7 0.95 1.4 2
Ejector characteristic Standard, High negative pressure, High suction volume
Mounting position optional
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 1 ... 8 bar
Nominal operating pressure 6 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation not possible
Ambient temperature 0 ... 60°C
Media temperature 0 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Performance data – High vacuum
Nominal size, Laval nozzle 0.45 mm 0.7 mm 0.95 mm 1.4 mm 2 mm
Max. vacuum 92% 93% 92%
Operating pressure for max.
vacuum
4.9 bar 4.4 bar 3.5 bar
Max. suction flow rate against
atmosphere
7.2 l/min 16.2 l/min 21.8 l/min 48.8 l/min 98 l/min
Air supply time at nominal op-
erating pressure
4.43 s 1.67 s 1.02 s 0.48 s 0.23 s
Performance data – High suction rate
Nominal size, Laval nozzle 0.45 mm 0.7 mm 0.95 mm 1.4 mm 2 mm
Max. suction flow rate against
atmosphere
13.6 l/min 30.9 l/min 41.5 l/min 92.6 l/min 184.4 l/min
Air supply time at nominal op-
erating pressure
2.04 s 0.82 s 0.66 s 0.31 s 0.17 s
Materials
Material seals NBR
Material receiver nozzle POM
Material transmitter nozzle Wrought aluminium alloy
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
Vacuum generator cartridge VN
Datasheet
Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-05/07/10)
Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-14/20)
Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (VN-05/10)
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537934049 |  | 18.11.2025
Vacuum generator cartridge VN

	Vacuum generator cartridge VN
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Performance data – High vacuum
	Performance data – High suction rate
	Materials
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-05/07/10)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (VN-14/20)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (VN-05/10)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (VN-07/14)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (VN-05/07/10)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (VN-14/20)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high suction rate (VN-05/07)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high suction rate (VN-10/14)